U.S. Department of 3 immerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 08/30/99 CMB 0651:0027 F-970-1 (1211) 01 -26 - 1999 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE 100948310 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics). Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark of additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Safety Supplies & Service Company, Inc. Supplies & Service, Inc. Safety Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Alabama **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Iron Age Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Robinson Plaza Three, 400 Address (line 2) 5205 Address (line 3) Pittsburgh State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is a a Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a momestic representative should be lattal: led. Other (Designation must be a separat document 'rom As agnment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/26/1999 TTON11 00000131 75463318 FC:481 40.00 OP FC: 482 25.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cocument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Lend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Vashingto J. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regarditory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOC IMENTS TO 1.1. ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Fredemark Office: TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent i	lame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355	8303
Name	Thomas J. Edgington	
Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	
Address (line 2)	1500 Oliver Building	
Address (line 3)	Plttsburgh, PA 15222	
Address (fine 4)		
. a q e5	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ding any attachments.	# 5
		itional numbers attached
	mark <mark>Application Numb</mark> er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT E <mark>NTER BOTH num</mark> bers for	
75 46 3318	Application Number(s) Registration Number 175/463317	per(s)
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. # $\frac{1}{2}$	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.)0
Method of Payr		
Deposit Accoult (Enterfor payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number # 11-1	110
	Authorization to charge additional fees: $Y_{es} = \begin{bmatrix} X \\ X \end{bmatrix}$	No
Statement and S	ignature	
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are auterein.	
Thomas J. E	dgington WMM Lagnz by	21-1999
Name of Per	rson Signing Signature	Date Sumed

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, SAFETY SUPPLIES & SERVICE COMPANY, INC., also known as SAFETY SUPPLIES & SERVICE, INC. an Alabama corporation having a place of bus ness at 3420 Tenth Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama 35234, has adopted and uses in its business and is the owner of the service marks and service mark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (such service marks being referred to herein as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, IRON AGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Robinson Plaza Three. Suite 400, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Marks from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled; ed, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and the applications identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, including all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising because of past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed effective as of the <u>21</u> day of January, 1999.

[SEAL]	SAFETY SUPPLIES & SERVICE COMPANY, INC., also known as SAFETY SUPPLIES & SERVICE, INC. By:
	Name J. Richard Lauver, Esq.
	Title: Corporate Secretary
	Dated: Thrusky 21, 1999

PI-<06012.01

SCHEDULE A

VISION ON WHEELS & Design, U.S. Service Mark Application, Serial No. 75/463.318. Filed April 3, 1998.

VISION ON WHEELS, U.S. Service Mark Application, Serial No. 75/463,317, Filed April 3, 1998.

RECORDED: 01/21/1999